
Status of all new positions named in the PHF Plan of correction for the Governing Board: 

 

 PHF QCM this person is hired Veronica Heinzelmann 

 

 Infection Control Contract cancelled prior contract effective 9/30/2016, new contract estimated 

completion 9/15/2016  

 

 Psychiatric Nurse Alisha Silva will be starting 09/12/2016  

 

 Practitioner Intern hiring list sent to supervisor August 29, 2016 

 

 PHF Manager   recruitment extended to 9/15; 1 name placed on eligible list interview set up for 

09/15/16 

 

 Nutritionist/Dietician (PHF) – opened on 8/31 and continuous; currently using Crossroads 

staffing to fill this 32 hours a week 

 

 Nurse Practitioner (PHF) – in the queue; assigned to Debra will open 09/12/2016 

 

 Janitor  .5 staff added to the Janitor position, starting next week (Laura P) 

Ernest submitting amendment to existing contract to add position and quarterly     

deep clean bi-weekly detail cleaning. Also added window cleaning on a monthly 

basis 

 

 

 


